

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 001202
Date 06 June 2017

Care Packages

Request:

I am sending this request under the Freedom of Information Act.

This request concerns the number of care packages provided by your local authority.

- 1) Please state the total number of clients receiving packages of care from your local authority broken down into the following categories:
 - a) All clients aged over 18 years
 - b) Clients aged 18-64 years
 - c) Clients aged 65 year old and over

In each of the following financial years:

- i) 2013/14
- ii) 2014/15
- iii) 2015/16
- iv) 2016/17

	(a) All Clients	(b) 18-64	(c) Over 65
i. 2013/14	4559	1405	3154
ii. 2014/15	4319	1427	2892
iii. 2015/16	4124	1185	2939
iv. 2016/17	4137	1151	2986

- 2) Please state the number of home-based care packages provided by your local authority to clients broken down into the following categories:
 - a) All clients aged over 18 years
 - b) Clients aged 18-64 years
 - c) Clients aged 65 year old and over

In each of the following financial years:

- i) 2013/14
- ii) 2014/15
- iii) 2015/16
- iv) 2016/17

	(a) All Clients	(b) 18-64	(c) Over 65
i. 2013/14	3397	1144	2253
ii. 2014/15	4319	1174	1980
iii. 2015/16	2636	897	1739
iv. 2016/17	2601	885	1716

3) Please state the number of residential care packages provided by your local authority to clients broken down into the following categories:

- a) All clients aged over 18
- b) Clients aged 18-64 years
- c) Clients aged 65 year old and over

In each of the following financial years:

- i) 2013/14
- ii) 2014/15
- iii) 2015/16
- iv) 2016/17

	(a) All Clients	(b) 18-64	(c) Over 65
i) 2013/14	1015	186	829
ii) 2014/15	995	186	809
iii) 2015/16	987	197	790
iv) 2016/17	996	172	824

4) Please state the number of nursing care packages provided to clients by your local authority broken down into the following categories:

- a) All clients aged over 18
- b) Clients aged 18-64 years
- c) Clients aged 65 year old and over

In each of the following financial years:

- i) 2013/14
- ii) 2014/15
- iii) 2015/16
- iv) 2016/17

	(a) All Clients	(b) 18-64	(c) Over 65
i) 2013/14	422	117	305
ii) 2014/15	426	103	323
iii) 2015/16	501	91	410
iv) 2016/17	540	94	446

5) Please state the number of clients over the age of 65 years that had third party top up arrangements in place for:

- a) Residential care
- b) Nursing care

Please also state the average cost of top up arrangements to the third party per week.

Please provide information for each of the following financial years:

- i) 2013/14
- ii) 2014/15
- iii) 2015/16
- iv) 2016/17

		No Clients (65+)	Average Third Party Top Up per week
i) 2013/14	(a) Residential	127	£41.80
i) 2013/14	(b) Nursing	30	£43.68
ii) 2014/15	(a) Residential	144	£49.38
ii) 2014/15	(b) Nursing	78	£77.43
iii) 2015/16	(a) Residential	149	£49.36
iii) 2015/16	(b) Nursing	90	£85.85
iv) 2016/17	(a) Residential	183	£51.03
iv) 2016/17	(b) Nursing	96	£68.53